VOLUME 3 I ISSUE 6 1984
IN THIS ISSUE:
STATE OF THE ART 1
PROTECTION UPDATES 2
THE ANALYZER 4
SNIGLETTIDBITS 6
TUTORIAL GUIDES 7
NOTES FOR THE //c 7

,See NIBBLE NEWS, September 1982, 'Fun witn the Sector
Editor· for a more detailed description of the hex and
binary numbering systems.) This is how the controller knows
that it has read an entire byte. let is while this bit is
a one that the data is considered 'valid', This makes it
easy to read information from the disk because, in machine
language, a byte may be considered 'plus' if the Most
Significant Bit (1'1SB) is a zero. Therefore it is possible
to write a loop that chec�s the controller data latch and
Branch Plus IBPLl back the check. In this way it will wait
until the MSB is set, meaning that the byte is no longer
'plus' and that the data is valid. See Program Listing 1
for �ore details.
000111- 1210 POINT • EO $0111
1220
FCAB- 1221 WAIT • EO $FCA8
122�
CIIJ89- 1230 DRIVEON • EO $CIIJ89
CIIIBB- 1240 DR I VEOFF • EQ $CIIJ88
CIIJSA- 125111 DRIVEl ,EQ $CIIJBA
COBB- 1 �60 DR!VE2 • EQ $C08B
Clll8E- 1 '.270 READMODE .EO fCIIJBE
1 6 17
ccec- 1280 READ , EQ $C08C 0820- C9 80 2390 CMP 11$80
1290 082F- 00 EE 2400 BNE LOOP!
2000 2410
2005 t SET UP OUR POINTER INTO THE 2420 * TURN DRIVE OFF AND EX IT
2006 t DATA BUFFER 2430
2007 0831:.. BD 88 C0 2440 EXIT LDA DRIVEOFF,X
0800- A9 00 2010 START LDA U00 0834- 60 2450 RTS
8802- 85 00 2020 STA POINT
0804- A9 10 2030 LDA U10 SYl1BOL TABLE
0806- 85 01 2040 STA POINT+!
2050 C0BA- DRIVE!
2060 t SET UP X REGISTER TO USE SLOT . CCBB- DRIVE2
2070 t SIX C088- DR I VEOFF
2080 C089- DR I VEON
0808- A9 06 2090 LDA 006 0831- EXIT
0BQIA- 0A 21 Ql0 ASL 0B1F- LOOP!
0808- 0A 2110 ASL 0000- POINT
QIBQIC- 8A 2120 ASL C08C- READ
080D- 0A 2130 ASL C08E- READMODE
880E- AA 2140 TAX 0800- START
2158 FCAB- WAIT
2160 t TURN DRIVE ON AND SELECT DRIVE
217il * ONE AND SELECT READ MODE
2180
1180F- BD 89 C0 2190 LDA DRIVEON, X
1812- BD BA C0 2200 LDA DRIVE1,X
0815- BD BE C0 2205 LDA READMODE,X
2210
2220 * WAIT A BIT FOR THE DRIVE TO
2230 * TO COME UP TO SPEED
2240
0818- A9 FF n50 LDA UFF
B81A- 20 AB FC 2260 JSR WAIT
2270
2280 t HERE IS THE READ LOOP. THIS
2290 + READS IN A TRACK ABOUT 3 TIMES
2300 *
2310
081D- A0 08 2311 LDY 000
2312
081F- BO BC C0 2320 LOOP! LDA READ,X
0822- 10 FB 2331!1 BPL LOOP!
0824- 91 '"' 2340 STA (POINT),Y
0826- CB 2350 INV
0827- D0 F6 2360 BNE LOOP1
0829- Eb 01 2370 INC POINT+l
0828- AS 01 2380 LOA POINT+1
18 19
Request-Line NIBBLE NEWS
(8/82